## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

| No. 17-1686   |                   |
|---|-------------------|
| RPX CORPORATION,  | X                 |
| Petitioner,   |                   |
| 7.  |                   |
| CHANBOND LLC,   |                   |
| Respondent.   | X                 |
| STATE OF NEW YORK )   |                   |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK )  |                   |
| I, Julian Hadiz, being duly sworn according to law and being over | er the age of 18, |

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amicus Curiae* New York intellectual Property Law.

That on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July 2018, I served the within *Brief of New York intellectual Property Law as Amicus Curiae in Support of Neither Party* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Daniel B. Ravicher, Esq. Attorneys for Petitioner 2000 Ponce De Leon Blvd, Suite 600 Coral Gables, FL 33134 (786) 505-1205 dan@ravicher.com

upon my oath depose and say that:

Andrea Pacelli
MISHCON DE REYA NEW YORK LLP
Attorneys for Respondent
156Fifth Avenue, Suite 904
New York, NY 10010
(212) 612-3267
andrea.pacelli@mishcon.com

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, forty copies and one un-bound copy of the within *Brief of New York intellectual Property Law as Amicus Curiae in Support of Neither Party* were delivered to the Court through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

In addition, the *Brief* has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 20th day of July 2018.

Julian Hadiz

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of July 2018.

Elias Melendez

# 282022

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4799801
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Aug. 31, 20

